TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DBL Distributing, Inc.		06/12/2007	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DBL Distributing LLC	
Street Address:	1600 St. Andrew Place	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2009641	THE ACCESSORY SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	2408533	NXG TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)513-5130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-513-5100

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Carlo F. Van den Bosch, Sheppard Mullin

650 Town Center Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

_

TRADEMARK 900166638 REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0566

Date:	07/09/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=extract for recording w-uspto#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0567 2007, including that certain Proposal to DBL for "Globalship" Enterprise Shipping Execution System by Logicor, a copy of which has been provided to Buyer.

12. The Company had an agreement with Matrix Business Technology ("Matrix") that has expired. The Company is currently operating on a month-to-month basis with Matrix for its telecommunications systems, and pays Matrix approximately \$14,000 per month for such systems.

Schedule 2.16.5

None

Schedule 2.16.7

- 1. Reference is made to the following registered trademarks of the Company:
 - (a) The Accessory Specialists (Reg. No. 2,009,641)
 - (b) NXG Technology (Reg. No. 2,408,533)
- 2. The Company owns a copyright for the "DBL Electronics Product Catalog." The Purchased Assets also include all of the Company's right, title, and interest in any and all copyrights held by the Company with respect to all advertising materials used by the Company, all website pages in the Company's website, images of Dalmatians used in any Company materials, and images of employees used in catalogs and advertising materials.
 - 3. www.dbldistributing.com, which is registered to the Company.
 - 4. www.dblsupport.com, which is registered to the Company.
- 5. www.nxgtech.com, which is privately registered through Thomas Milan at Network Solutions.
 - 6. www.shopdbl.com, which is registered to the Company.
 - 7. www.dbl-distributing.net, which is registered to the Company.
 - 8. www.dblcharityevent.com, which is registered to the Company.
- 9. The Company is using but has not sought registration for "DBL Distributing" or the DBL logo, which are both used to identify the Company. NXG is using but has not sought registration for the following trademarks:
 - (a) NXG
 - (b) NXG Signature Series

Exhibit 1 Pagelble

PHX 327834003v11

RECORDED: 07/09/2010